

State of law provides that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors (Board) is automatically a member of the Board of Directors of the County's Sanitation Districts. The Board is required to appoint alternates to those boards, as well as an additional member for certain Sanitation Districts.

Appointments approved by the Board on December 6, 2022, are as follows:

SANITATION DISTRICT	APPOINTEE	ALTERNATE
1	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Solis
2	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Horvath
3	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Horvath
5	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Mitchell
8	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Mitchell
9	Supervisor Hahn Supervisor Horvath	Supervisor Mitchell
14	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Barger
15	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Barger
16	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Barger
17	Supervisor Hahn Supervisor Barger	Supervisor Horvath
18	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Solis
19	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Horvath
20	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Barger
21	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Solis
22	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Solis
32 -Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District	Supervisor Hahn	Supervisor Barger